



## Academic Year 2024/2025 Fees - For courses starting on or after 1st July 2024

Charges applicable to Domestic Students

Course	Mode	Study Location	Deposit (payable upon acceptance)	Tuition Fee	Total Fees
IIMI egal Practice (SQE182)	Fu <b>l t</b> ine Part <b>t</b> ine	Lordon	\$250	£17,550	£17,800
		Outside of London and Orline	\$250		
		Lordon	<b>5</b> 0	<del>26</del> ,200	<del>26</del> ,200
SQE2Pieparation Course** †		Lordon	SQD.	£5,950	£5950
		Ouside of London and Orline	QQ.	£4,650	£4,650
SQE1 Exam PreparationCourse** †	2/4 days	All Campuses	SO CR	£550	£550
SQE2Exam PreparationCourse** †	36days	All Campuses	£0	£1,100	
SQE1 Preparation for Legal Professional** †	Part time 40 veeks	Orline	<b>50</b>	£5,400	£5,400

\*\*Please note: These courses are not eligible for Financial Support from the Student Loans Company (SLC)

#### Postgraduate Instalment Options 2024

https://www.lawac.uk/student-tems-and-conditions/fees-and-instalment-schedules/

### How to pay

The University accepts the following methods of payment:

 $\textbf{Direct Debits: Click here to set up Direct Debit mandate} \quad > \underline{\textbf{http://pay.kawac.uk/directrle-bit/loginaspx}}$ 

- Card payments can be made via <a href="https://stripe.lawacuk">https://stripe.lawacuk</a> arvia phone on 01483 216390

Bank NatWest

Address: FleetStreet(B) Branch P.O. Box281, 156FleetStreet, Lordon, EC4A 2DX

Account No. 61481211 Sort code: 608008

Swift: NWEKGEZL

IBAN: GB85NWBK60800861481211

It is important to state your Student Reference Number in the reference field. Without this information we cannot identify your payment and your fees will be considered to be over the

)&P→QS'X• @ • D W ₀QRR 0 ) 0 R°-<ò €°)%f@o.1.8 I x `V R°-<ò `u%pP VP( Pólop` € Z→-€)R RRQP€R€! €'Vd € \$#\$D⊕E¥GD\$We-9P(H %…DÒ#@Q

•

# Fee Liability 2027/2025 Academic Year Cancellation, Defenal, Internission and Transfer

#### Cooling off period

LIM(SQE1 &SQE2) liability dates									
No Arruzal Fee Lizability									
		date Dua belo your How the c	ucancel on or before the relevant to your Couse dion and Year of Study wyou will not be fable for Annual Tuition Fee ever, if you cancel after coding off period your osit will not be refunded		Fygucancel on crafter the date relevant to your Conso Editalianded The Yith Ship Edde for aQ Q				
		Year 1	31-Aug 24						
		Year1	31-Dec 24						
		Year2	31-Dec 25						
		Year 1	28Feb25						
		Year1	31-May-25						
		Year2	31-May-26						
				Fyoucancel after the end of the Cooling Off Period one your conseles stated but you carred within two murits from the state day or Course					
Sep 24 (SQE1 Prep Course)				Prozata					
				Piozda					
				Piozda					
Oct 24 (SQE2 Prep Course)	ijuli Clime Studelis	ZHHHNUR co.	<b>logalardernughofile</b> ise startdate	R Q W K <b>pfolkla</b>	Full Liability				
Nov 24 (SQE2 Prep Course)	Part Time 20 veeks		tocalandermenth of the use start date	Prozata	Fu <b>ll Liablity</b>				
Jan 25 (SQE1 Prep Course)	Part Time 27 weeks			Prozata	Fulliabily				
Jan 25 (SQE2 Prep Course)	Full Time 8 weeks		tocalandernunthofthe use start date	Prozata	Fullishiny				
Mar 25 (SQE1 Prep Course)	Full Time 12 veeks		tocalandernunthof the use start date	Pionta	Fulliabily				
Jun 25 (SQE1 Prep Course)	Part Time 27 weeks		tocalandernunthofthe use start date	Prouda	Full Liability				

Futher information on furning your studies can be found at

https://www.lawac.uk/sturly/postgraduate/course-fees-and-funding/